DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/10/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - Main Building 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345459	B. WING _		05/31/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOWBROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 619 LAUREL LAKE DRIVE COLUMBUS, NC 28722			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 000	at 42CFR 483.70(a); Health Care section publications. This bu one story, with a con system and using sp	le(LSC) survey was e Code of Federal Register using the 2000 Existing of the LSC and its referenced ilding is Type III construction, uplete automatic sprinkler ecial locking. In the exit encies noted were discussed	K 0	00			
	At time of survey the 52 NF + 44 AC Total Certified Bed C Census 37 The deficiencies dete are as follows:	licensed bed capacity = 96 = Count 52 NF ermined during the survey					
K 061 SS=E	Automatic sprinkler sattachments are instintegrity in accordance a signal that sounds continuously attenderemote facility when impaired. 9.7.2.1, NFThis STANDARD is 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation approximately 12:00 deficiencies were no non-compliant, specific temper switch a main control valve were not the same of the	alled and monitored for ce with NFPA 72, and provide and is displayed at a d location or approved sprinkler operation is FPA 72 not met as evidenced by: ns, on May 31, 2016 at PM onward, the following ted: The standard is	K 0	WillowBrooke Court does ensure the functioning components of the spring system are in working order daily. The tamper switch in question was insperant programming changes made to configure supervisory audible signification that the seconds every four minutes a was tested and verified that the operational system is normal and in compliance with K0061 on 6/3/16.	kler The ected nal for nd		
ADODATODY	DIDECTORIS OF PROVIDED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI F	(X6) DATE		

06/15/2016 **Electronically Signed**

Facility ID: 932926

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/10/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345459	B. WING _			05/31/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOWBROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 619 LAUREL LAKE DRIVE COLUMBUS, NC 28722			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	,		
Continued From page 1		KO	61			
position - due to unaction arrangements that call audible signal. NFPA 101, 9.7.2.1 This deficiency potent smoke compartments Failure to comply with referenced increases	tially affected one of two s. minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		Grinnell the system will ensure that this system is working prop event of an emergency audible sound in place for the required. In addition to the quarte Simplex Grinnell, Plant Manager will conduct a quarter to ensure that a alarming correctly. This will be added to the Sar Meetings and reviewed months and as needed. Ongoing compliance we responsibility of the Plant	I be tested to perly and that in the there would be a damount of time. The transportations in the transport drill once a month x is a rea of concern fety Committee a once a month x is thereafter.	oy e a re	
Required automatic s continuously maintair condition and are insperiodically. 19.7.6 9.7.5 This STANDARD is a 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation approximately 12:00 deficiencies were not non-compliant, specif	prinkler systems are ned in reliable operating oected and tested , 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, not met as evidenced by: as, on May 31, 2016 at PM onward, the following ed: The standard is fic findings include:	KC	WillowBrooke Court do sprinkler coverage is apprinkler coverage is apprinted in the event of an emergency monitoring is done and inspected quarterly and order.	ppropriate for the Continuous sprinkler system d always in worki	ıis	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKE COURT SC CTF SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I) Continued From page not continue to sound position - due to unad arrangements that ca audible signal. NFPA 101, 9.7.2.1 This deficiency poten smoke compartments Failure to comply with referenced increases due to fire and/or smother smoke to fire and/or smother smoke to fire and are insperiodically. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE Required automatic secontinuously maintain condition and are insperiodically. 9.7.5 This STANDARD is referred to the smooth state of the smooth state of the smooth smooth state of the smooth s	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 not continue to sound with the valve in the closed position - due to unacceptable switching arrangements that caused permanent silencing of audible signal. NFPA 101, 9.7.2.1 This deficiency potentially affected one of two smoke compartments. Failure to comply with minimum standards as referenced increases the risk of death or injury due to fire and/or smoke. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Required automatic sprinkler systems are continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHOOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 not continue to sound with the valve in the closed position - due to unacceptable switching arrangements that caused permanent silencing of audible signal. NFPA 101, 9.7.2.1 This deficiency potentially affected one of two smoke compartments. Failure to comply with minimum standards as referenced increases the risk of death or injury due to fire and/or smoke. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Required automatic sprinkler systems are continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on May 31, 2016 at approximately 12:00 PM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: The standard is non-compliant, specific findings include: There is no sprinkler coverage for front entrance	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 1 not continue to sound with the valve in the closed position - due to unacceptable switching arrangements that caused permanent silencing of audible signal. NFPA 101, 9.7.2.1 This deficiency potentially affected one of two smoke compartments. Failure to comply with minimum standards as referenced increases the risk of death or injury due to fire and/or smoke. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Required automatic sprinkler systems are continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested periodically. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, 9.7.5 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on May 31, 2016 at approximately 12:00 PM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: The standard is non-compliant, specific findings include: There is no sprinkler coverage for front entrance	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER BROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENDIAGRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF DEFICIENCIES COLUMBUS, NC 28722 PREPTY COUNTIES COUNTIES COUNTIES OF DEFICIENCIES COLUMBUS, NC 28722 PROVIDER OR LOF DEFICIENCY CONTINUED TO SOURCE OF DETICIENCY CONTINUED TO SOURCE OF THE PROPERTY TAGS COLUMBUS, NC 28722 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION. (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF SOURCE OF THE PROPERTY TAGS COLUMBUS, NC 28722 TO COUNT OF THE PROPERTY CODE SERONON. (EACH CORRECTION. (EACH CORRECT	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/10/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345459	B. WING _		_	05/	31/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOWBROOKE COURT SC CTR AT TRYON ESTATES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 619 LAUREL LAKE DRIVE COLUMBUS, NC 28722					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	NCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 062	NFPA 101, 19.7.6, 9. This deficiency affect compartments. Failure to comply with referenced increases	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Fontinued From page 2 IFPA 101, 19.7.6, 9.7.5, 4.6.12, NFPA 13 his deficiency affected one of two smoke ompartments. aillure to comply with minimum standards as afferenced increases the risk of death or injury ue to fire and/or smoke.		K 062 Sprinkler heads will be installed in the entrance (Vestibule) and one in the outside entrance (Vestibule) of WillowBrooke Court. The construction of this job is scheet to begin 7/22/16 and will be completed the date of 7/31/16. Plant Operations Manager will ensurable the date of 7/31/16. Monitoring by the Maintens Staff and Plant Operations Manage be done throughout the construction project. Sprinkler Heads will be test upon completion for proper working. The Sprinkler System that is tested quarterly will include the newly instance sprinkler heads after July 31, 2016. Plant Operations Manager is responder the ongoing compliance of K006 will ensure that the entire coverage sprinkler heads are tested and work properly.		e front le front le that by ce will d order. ed sible and of		